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IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of
DANIEL CHAPTER ONE,
a corporation, and

DOCKET NO. 9329

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
JAMES FEIJO,

Individually, and as an officer of
Daniel Chapter One.
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To: The Commission

RESPONDENTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to Rule 3.52(a) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, Respondents
Daniel Chapter one, a corporation, and James Feijo, individually and as an officer of
Daniel Chapter One, hereby give notice that they will appeal, against Complaint Counsel,
the Initial Decision and Order entered in this proceeding on August 5, 2009, and served
on Respondents on August 13, 2009, in its entirety.

Dated: August 21, 2009

espectfully submjtted,

James S. Turder
Swankin & Turner
1400 16" Street, NW, Suite 101

Washington, DC 20036



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on August 21, 2009, I filed, or caused to be served or filed, the Respondents’
Notice of Appeal on the individuals listed below as noted. 1 further certify that the electronic
copies filed and served are true and correct copies of the paper original, and that a paper original
is being filed with the Secretary of the Commission on the same day by other means.

The original and twelve paper copies via hand delivery and one electronic copy via email to:
Donald S. Clark
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-135
Washington, DC 20580
Email: secretary@ftc.gov

One paper copy via U.S. Postal Service to Leonard L. Gordon, Esq., and one electronic copy each
to:

Leonard L. Gordon, Esq. (Igordon@ftc.gov)
Theodore Zang, Jr., Esq. (tzang@ftc.gov)
Carole A. Paynter, Esq. (cpaynter@ftc.gov)
David W. Dulabon, Esq. (ddulabon@ftc.gov)
William H. Efron, Esq. (wefron@ftc.gov)
Federal Trade Commission — Northeast Region
One Bowling Green, Suite 318

New York, NY 10004

One electronic copy to:
Elizabeth Nach, Esq. (enach@ftc.gov)
One paper copy via hand delivery and one electronic copy to:

Hon. D. Michael Chappell

Administrative Law Judge

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-106
Washington, DC 20580

Email: oalj@fic.gov

1400 16™ Street/ NW, Suite 101
Washington, DC 20036


http:oalj~ftc.gov
http:enach~ftc.gov
http:wefron~ftc.gov
http:ddulabon~ftc.gov
http:cpaynter~ftc.gov
http:tzang~ftc.gov
http:lgordon~ftc.gov
http:secretar~ftc.gov

